## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1869

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION -DISBURSING OFFICER - POLK COUNTY FOR STATE SUPPORT TO RURAL AND VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENTS IN POLK COUNTY, ARKANSAS GENERAL IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION."

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1869.

Amend House Bill No. 1869 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 10, insert the following new subsections:

" (H) For state support to the Wickes Rural Volunteer Fire Department, the sum of\$15,000.
(I) For state support to the Hatfield Rural Volunteer Fire Department, the
sum of\$15,000.
(J) For state support to the Rocky Rural Volunteer Fire Department, the sum
of\$15,000.
(K) For state support to the Board Camp Rural Volunteer Fire Department,
the sum of\$15,000.
(L) For state support to the Big Fork Rural Volunteer Fire Department, the
sum of\$15,000.
(M) For state support to the Shady Rural Volunteer Fire Department, the sum
of\$15,000.
(N) For state support to the Shady Grove Rural Volunteer Fire Department,
the sum of\$15,000."



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative Oglesby MAH/MAH - 030420031032 MAH417